
 

 

Medway League 

Fixtures 2025 
 

 
Each match consists of one triple being played both at home 

and away simultaneously. 

The chart below just therefore shows the opponent. 

 

 

 

Date                 Start Time                Opponent  

 

Mon 19 May 6:00pm Chatham     

Tue 27 May 6:00pm Rochester     

Mon 2 Jun 6:00pm Sturdee     

Mon 9 Jun 6:00pm Borstal     

Mon 16 Jun 6:00pm Cobham     

Mon 23 Jun 6:00pm Milton Regis     

Mon 30 Jun 6:00pm Queenborough     

Mon 7 July 6:00pm No Game     

Mon 14 July 6:00pm Appleyard     

Mon 21 July 6:00pm Wingets     

Mon 28 July 6:00pm Kemsley     

Mon 4 Aug 6:00pm St. Georges     

Mon 11 Aug 6:00pm Cliffe     

Mon 18 Aug 6:00pm Civil Service     

Tue 26 Aug 6:00pm Peninsula     

 


